

8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D, Chandigarh 0172-4601615

No. 173

Dated 11-67-16

ORDER

In pursuance of the decision taken in its 397th meeting held on 30.06.2016 vide Item No. 397.4.11, the Board has accorded approval to construct one additional door in Dwelling Units of Chandigarh Housing Board, subject to the following conditions:-

- (i) The allottee shall obtain the certificate of structural stability from a structural engineer registered with the Chandigarh Administration and submit a copy of the same to Chandigarh Housing Board for record prior to the commencement of work of provision of additional door.
- (ii) The allottee shall obtain mutual consent, in writing, of all allottees i.e ground floor, first floor, second floor, third floor etc. and also of the adjoining floors having a common wall before commencement of provision of additional door.
- (iii) No door will be allowed opening onto the public open space, right of way of the road/ road berm/ pavement, outside the plotted area, open/ green space, reserved space etc.

Maninder Singh, IAS, Chairman, Chandigarh Housing Board,

Chandigarh Housing Board Chandigarh

11-07-16

Endst. No. HB(S)/EA-III/2016/1794

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

Dated

- 1 The Chief Engineer/The Superintending Engineer, CHB.
- 2 The Executive Engineer-I/II/III/IV/V/VI/VII/VIII/Arch., CHB
- 3 The Chief Accounts Officer, Chandigarh Housing Board.
- 4 The Accounts Officer-I/II/III/Colony/Reception, CHB, Ac-IV CHB.
- 5 The Law Officer/Computer Incharge/CLO, Chandigarh Housing Board
- 6 PA to Chairman/Chief Executive Officer/Secretary, Chandigarh Housing Board.

7 Office order file.

Accounts Officer (Admn.), Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh.